Vil. Regular Agenda



Agenda Section

Regular Agenda

Section Number

VILA

Subject

Consider, discuss an act upon “No Parking Signs” to be placed on
Candy Street from Main Street to Washington Street.

To Mayor and Council Members

From Ben White, City Manager

Date August 28, 2018

Attachment(s) None

Related Link(s) | http://www.farmersvilletx.com/government/agendas and minutes/cit
y council_meetings.php

Consideration City Council discussion as required.

and Discussion

Action

* Motion/second/vote
O Approve
0 Approve with Updates
[0 Disapprove
» Motion/second/vote to continue to a later date.
O Approve
O Disapprove
» Move item to another agenda.
No motion, no action




Agenda Section

Regular Agenda

Section Number

Vii.B

Subject

Consider, discuss and act upon an agreement with Collin County
Community Supervision and Corrections Department concerning

becoming a Community Service Restitution Program Participating
Agency.

To Mayor and Council Members
From Ben White, City Manager
Date August 28, 2018
Attachment(s) Collin County Agreement

Related Link(s)

http://www.farmersvilletx.com/government/agendas and minutes/cit

y council meetings.php

Consideration
and Discussion

City Council discussion as required.

Action

¢ Motion/second/vote
0 Approve
0 Approve with Updates
[1 Disapprove
s Motion/second/vote to continue to a later date.
[J Approve
[0 Disapprove
Move item to another agenda.
* No motion, no action




COLLIN COUNTY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

AND CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT
900 East Park Blvd., Suite 200
Plano, Texas 75074
(972) 881-3030
FAX (972) 881-3110 Yoon Kim, Director

COMMUNITY SERVICE RESTITUTION PROGRAM
PARTICIPATING AGENCY AGREEMENT

FY 2019
City of Farmersville

A tax supported entity or non-profit organization serving the public good, hereby enters into this non-
financial, cooperative agreement (CSR) with the Collin County Community Supervision and
Corrections Department (CSCD) for the purpose of providing offenders (probationers), placed on
community supervision by the courts, an opportunity to serve a specified number of hours performing
volunteer public service work {without compensation) for said participating entity, City of Farmersville,
within a given time limit to fulfill the sentencing option or condition of community supervision.

RESPONSIBILITIES
AGENCY

The Agency will treat probationers with dignity and respect entitled to all persons.

The Agency must provide personnel to supervise and direct the probationers and document
dates and times of service performed on the documentation/time verification sheet retained by the
probationer. Supervision should ensure that probationers are not allowed to:

Engage in the solicitation of donations, gifts, and/or gratuities which would benefit the organization;
Be used for any type of personal/private gain or benefit to individuals;

Engage in any activity that directly benefits or promotes a religious observance;

Provide services for individuals who have the ability to pay for those services;

Engage in any activity that is illegal, immoral, or unethical,

Be given extra or bonus hours/credit for hours worked for any reason (e.g. furnishing tools, using
personal vehicle, working special projects);

Be involved in any activity involving event security;

Be involved in any activity for which the probationer has been excluded by CSCD

me e o
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The Ageney may conduct a screening of probationers assigned to that agency.

The Agency shall respect the confidential nature of probationers’ status unless provided a
written release from individual probationers.

The Agency will allow water and rest breaks when appropriate and lunch breaks for full day
activities.

The Agency will provide all equipment or supplies needed to perform assignments.



The Agency has the authority to restrict probationers’ use of cell phones for texting or
conversation while involved in CSR. The Agency may dismiss probationers when probationers ignore
the restriction.

The Agency will provide a safe work environment and not allow probationers to attempt an
activity for which they are not suited or qualified or which places probationers at risk. The Agency will
enforce all safety rules. The Agency also agrees to provide safety equipment, such as goggles, etc., to
complete jobs safely.

The Agency will insure that proper medical care is provided in the event of an accident or injury
involving a probationer while performing community service, as follows: In the event of an accident or
injury, the Agency will summon emergency services as appropriate will notify the CSCD immediately.
The Agency will care for probationers’ injuries with the same efficiency as would be done for an
Agency employee.

The Agency will immediately notify CSCD of any problems experienced with any probationer.
CSCD will take prompt action to alleviate the problem,

The Agency shall reserve the right to terminate the placement of probationers at any time and
shall notify CSCD of such action as soon as possible and to dismiss probationers for poor performance.

The Agency agrees that the work performed by probationers must not result in the loss of jobs or
displacement of paid workers.

The Agency agrees that probationers shall not be involved in any work, job, task or activity that
could result in the probationers’ access to or direct contact with any alcoholic beverage;

The Agency agrees that probationers shall not be involved with the handling of, or otherwise be
responsible for, any high value asset(s) or for the collection, handling or safeguarding of money,
including cash, personal or travelers checks, money orders, credit card receipts, or any event tickets
or coupons sold or exchangeable for any of the above.

CSCD

CSCD assumes the responsibility of screening all probationers for appropriate placement within
the Agency and providing probationers with contact information for the agency.

CSCD does not allow sex offender probationers to work in agencies where children are on the
premises.

CSCD may conduct field visits to the Agency on a random basis to monitor probationers’ work
and performance as well as compliance with CSCD community service policies.

CSCD will, upon notification from the Agency, take prompt action to alleviate any problems
experienced with assigned probationers.

CSCD makes no promise or guarantee regarding the number of scheduled workers who will
report to an agency/special event or complete their scheduled community service hours at any
agency/special event.



CONTACTS
Agency

The following has been named as the Agency’s contact person for CSCD concerning the Community
Service Restitution program:

Agency contact;

Title;

Primary phone number:

The following Agency person will be signing the probationers’ timesheets and can be contacted to
verify hours:

Apency contact:

Title:

Primary phone number;

Email Address

CSCD

In order to expedite communications involving problems, questions, project requests, or other

related matters concerning the Community Service Restitution program, the Agency is to contact the following
CSCD representative(s):

Tyra Bardin

Community Supervision Resource Officer
Office: 972-881-3065
tyra(@.co.collin.tx.us

Larry Pintar

Deputy Director
Office: 972-548-3877
Ipintar(@co.collin.tx.us

This agreement shall remain in effect for FY 2019, or until cancelled by either party via email, letter or
phone contact. A new agreement will be need to be signed yearly.

Agency representative/Title Printed name of Agency Representative

Community Supervision
! _Resource Officer Tyra Bardin
CSCD Representative/Title Printed name of CSCD Representative




COMMUNITY SERVICE WORK PROGRAM

Agency Information Form

NAME OF AGENCY:

ADDRESS:

PHONE NO.: CONTACT:
EMAIL:

[Jother [Jnon-profitagency [Jcity [Jcounty [state []federal

Function of agency:

Nature of clientele agency serves:

How is agency funded?

Does the agency normally operate using volunteers? ]y N

U o

Different types of community service work placements available with this
agency?

o

Maximum number of defendants to be utilized at one time:

7. Skills or training required to perform community service work within this agency:

8.  Additional requirements for defendants to perform community service work
within this agency: (i.e., attitude, age, sex, education)

9. Reference to the types of acceptable defendants:
] DWI Felons [] Felons
[] Misdemeanants ] Other

10. The following times are available for community work placement: (specify hours)
(] Day
] Evening
[] Weekends

11. Any special instructions:

CSCD 1117



Agenda Section

Regular Agenda

Section Number

VII.C

Subject

Consider, discuss and act upon Change Order No. 1 for the Gravity
Main Project — U.S. Highway 380 West TWDB Project #73761.

To Mayor and Council Members
From Ben White, City Manager
Date August 28, 2018
Attachment(s) Change Order No. 1

Related Link(s)

http.//www.farmersvilletx.com/government/agendas _and_minutes/cit
y_council meetings.php

Consideration
and Discussion

City Council discussion as required.

Action

» Motion/second/vote
[0 Approve
O Approve with Updates
O Disapprove
* Motion/second/vote to continue to a later date.
[0 Approve
[J Disapprove
¢ Move item to another agenda.
« No motion, no action




EICDC=

Change OrderNo. _ 1

Date of Issuance: June 25, 2018

Owner: City of Farmersville

Contractor: THB Construction LL.C

Engineer:  Daniel & Brown Inc.

Project: Gravity Main Project — US Highway 380 West

TWDB Project #73761

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contract Name:

June 25, 2018

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Item # Item Description Qty Unit Total
1 Furnish and install 10” SDR PVC gravity Main with 1,380 $49.50 $63,310.00
appurtenances
6 Furnish and install 4’ dia. Standard Wastewater 4 54,750.00 $19,000.00
manhole with manhole cover and penetrations (All
depths)
8 Remove and replace bard wire fence -1,315 $6.50 (58,547.50)
10 Open Cut gas line with 20" stee! casing 50 $108.00 $5,400.00
*Cost includes Trench Safety Protection
Total $84,162.50

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

Original Contract Price:

$326.885.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 120

Ready for Final Payment: 150

days or dates

[Increase) [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo. __:

S NA

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo. __:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S_NA

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 120

Ready for Final Payment: 150

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

$.84,162.50

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order;

$411,047.50

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 120

Ready for Final Payment: 150

days or dates

EICDC” €-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof2




RECEM DED/, o EPIRD: . ACCEPT

By: (MWl PE By S By
gineer {if required) Owner (Authorized Sigtrftu‘; Contractor (A
Tit'e: G‘IE‘I E_dq,_.ﬁ-.:&[‘ Title C:: N\Q\lﬁt{\‘&r’!ﬂsu:[l&Ti“e &a‘
: : =i AR L Pareers Vil . ¥ - 2

Date:  (-28-Zolg  Date -25-30|% Date  lofdlo )
Approved by Funding Agency {if
applicable)
By: . Date:
Title:

- a "~ ©coc” €941, Change Order. S

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
_ Page2 of2
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Agenda Section | Regular Agenda

Section Number | VII.D

Subject Consider, discuss and act upon the possibility of raising the water
base rate.

To Mayor and Council Members

From Ben White, City Manager

Date August 28, 2018

Attachment(s) Base and Minimum Use Comparisons and Charts

Related Link(s) | http://www.farmersvilletx.com/government/agendas and minutes/cit
y_council _meetings.php

Consideration City Council discussion as required.
and Discussion

Action + Motion/second/vote
O Approve
0 Approve with Updates
O Disapprove
* Motion/second/vote o continue to a later date.
O Approve
O Disapprove
Move item to another agenda.
¢ No motion, no action
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Meter Size Flow Rate (GPM)

0.625
1

1.5

2

[« - < T - R V)

Slope
Y-Intercept

25
55
100
160
560
1100
1400
3500

0.352446043
16.43884892

Average Cost

21.25
29.28
46.98
65.60
65.60
185.63
343.28
1250.00

New Farmersville

Farmersville Royse City

25.25 13.60 28.06
35.82 21.81 46.00
51.68 42.32 54.00
72.83 167.77 65.00
213.81 75.14 100.00
404.13 206.43 140.00
509.86 411.57 200.00
1250.00 [



Anna
24.94
55.55

106.56
167.77
310.61
514.65
1,024.77
2,045.01

Greenville Wylie

13.50 13.98
27.30 13.98
46.80 13.98
66.30 13.98
175.50 13.98
390.00 13.99
780.00 13.98

1,755.00 |

Princeton Prosper

31.01 11.90
36.72 19.85
44.06 39.70
64.46 63.50
305.02 119.00
260.91 198.35
391.06 396.55

539.98 || I
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Entity

Farmersville
Bear Creek
Princeton
Caddo Basin
Copeville
Blue Ridge
Josephine
McKinney
Wylie

Plano
Farmersville New

Average

WATER RATES AND BILLING BASED ON 7000 GAL

Base

13.60
25.00
25.17
20.10
20.00
31.62
37.60
15.45
13.98
23.35
25.25

22.59

Number of Gallons
Included in Base
1,000

First Bracket

Max
10,000
5,000
3,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
10,000
20,000
10,000
5,000
10,000

Rate Max
6.74 20,000
6.05 10,000
6.27 6,000

<o I

6.78 10,000

3.57 20,000

Second Bracket

Third E
Rate Max
6.71 15,000
8.15 10,000
o.32 I
9.63 20,000
4.85 50,000
8.42
5.50
6.18 40,000
3.53 40,000

8.9 I




WATER RATES AND BILLING BASED ON 7000 GAL

iracket  Fourth Bracket Fifth Bracket

Rate Max Rate Max Rate 0 3500 7000

10.42 13.60 30.45 54.04
7.70 25,000 9.52 25.00 46.18 68.67
10.04 11.92 25.17 48.06 78.47
20.10 37.50 54.89

20.00 43.73 73.16

31.62 36.98 52.03

37.60 40.82 63.32

15.45 30.85 46.25

13.98 25.88 42.54

23.35 24.98 33.01

25.25 48.84 72.43



WATER RATES AND BILLING BASED ON 7000 GAL

Charge
10500 14000 17500 21000 24500 28000 31500 35000
78.56 108.62 138.69 170.58 207.05 243.52 279.99 316.46
92.65 119.60 151.10 184.42 217.74 254.69 292.25 329.80
114.55 156.27 197.99 239.71 281.43 323.15 364.87 406.59
73.96 103.08 132.20 161.32 190.44 219.56 248.68 277.80
107.15 142.85 178.55 214.80 252.43 290.05 327.68 365.30

69.01 85.98 102.96 120.95 141.50 162.04 182.58 203.13
86.82 116.29 145.76 175.23 204.70 234,17 263.64 293.11
61.65 77.05 92.45 108.95 128.20 147.45 166.70 185.95
59.91 81.54 103.17 126.65 154.76 132.86 210.97 239.07
45.37 57.72 70.08 85.96 110.67 135.38 160.08 184.80

96.95 127.01 157.08 188.97 225.44 261.91 298.38 334.85



WATER RATES AND BILLING BASED ON 7000 GAL

Increment
3500
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VIlIl. BUDGET WORKSHOP



Farmersville

DESEOVIR AV TENASY TREASURE

TO: Mayar, and City Council
FROM: Daphne Hamlin, Finance Director
DATVE: August 23rd, 2018

SUBJECT: Budget Workshop

Below are the changes made in Draft (3) of the 2017-2018 Revised Budget

General Fund Ravenue

Account: 100.00.5711.000 Increase $7k - page 1
Account: 100.00.5762.000 Increase S2k —page t
Account: 100.00.5768.000 increase 51,050 - page 2

Mayor and City Council Expense

Account: 100.11.6612 Decrease $2,500 -page 4
Account: 100.11.6621.000 Decrease 51,500 - page 4

Administration Expense

Account: 100.12.6211.000 Decrease 525k - page 5
Actount: 100.12.6210.000 Increase 510k — page 5
Account: 100.12.6212.000 Decrease $610 —page §
Acrtount: 100,12.6213.000 Decrease $2,200 - page 5
Account: 100.12.6217.000 Decrease $180 - page 5
Account: 100.12.6365.000 Increase 54k - page 6
Account; 100,12,6365.001 increase 56k - page 6
Account: 100.12.6367.000 Decrease $2k —page 6
Account: 100.12.6473.000 Increase $1k - page 6
Account: 100.12.6532.000 Decrease 51k — page 6
Account: 100.12.6621.000 Increase $1,100 - page 7
Account: 100.12.6651.000 Increase 52k - page 7
Account: 100.12.6612.000 Increase $500 - page 7
Account: 100.12.6831.000 Decrease 520k - pape 7 (distribute between zll funds)



Municipal Court
Account: 100.14.6591.000 Decrease $2,500 — page 9

Streets Department

Account: 100.34.6111.000 Increase $4k — page 19
Account: 100.34.6214,000 Decrease 54k — page 19
Account: 100.34.6312.000 Increase 57k — page 20
Account: 100.34.6313.000 Decrease $1k — page 20
Account: 100.34.6318.000 Decrease $750 — page 20
Account: 100.34.6612.000 Decrease $500 — page 21

Parks Department

Account: 100,39.6471.002 Decrease 511k ~ page 26
Account: 100.39.6471.003 Decrease 51,500 — page 26

Property and Bullding Department

Account: 100.60.6211.000 Dacrease $3,500 - page 22
Account: 100.60.6214000 Increase $3,500 - page 22
Account: 100.60.6318.001 Decrease 51,212 - page 23
Account: 100.60.6361.000 Increase 51,212 - page 23

Water Fund Revenues

Account: 700.00.5751 Increase $8,231 — page 34

Water Fund Expenses

Account: 700.35.6254.000 Decrease $10k — page 40
Account: 700.35.6365.000 Increase 53k - page 41

Wastewater Fund Expenses

Account: 700.36.6365.000 Increase 53k — page 47

Electric Fund Revenue

Account: 715.00.5757.000 Increase 510k — page 29

Electric Fund Expenses

Account: 715.37.6366.000 Increase $3k — page 31
Account: 715.37.6555.000 Increase 57k — page 32



Adjustments made to the 2018-2019 Proposed Budget in the Water Fund. We received a letter from NTMWD

August 17, 2018. Decreasing water supply purchase by -$39,265.

Water Fund Expenses Proposed 2018-2019

Account: 700.35.6555.000 Decreased $39,265- page 42

Water Fund Revenue Proposed 2018-2019

Account: 700.00.5751.000 Increase $86,735, due to proposed rate increase. ~ page 34

Below is a summary of the 2017-2018 Revised and 2018-2019 Propased:

Oty of Farmersville
General Fund/Enterprise Funds

GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES
GENERAFUND PROFIT {LOSS)

ELECTRIC FUND EXPENSES
ELECTRIC FUNG TOTAL PROFIT {LOSS)

WATER FUIND EXPENSES
WATER TOTAL FUND PROFIT (LOSS)

WASTEWATER FUND TOTAL EXPENSES
WASTEWATER FUND TOTAL PROFIT {LOSS)

REFUSE FUND TOTAL EXPENSES
REFUSE FUND TOTAL PROFIT (LDSS)

02015

1,913,557

101,209

1,595,019
289,181

an.m9
859,845

8,50
240,318

45,18
{8,233

2015-2016
ACTUAL

1,161,193
155,595

3530
(33,751}

1,300,819
{145,363}

634523
ISEETI

553.673
(102,813]

201§-2017
ACTUAL

i
44,293

asn7
126,929)

CURRENT
BUCGET

130,305
{16.872)

4071984

1,507,015
(87,529}

1,141,938
{135,000}

440,49

EMONTH ACUTA!  2017-2018

ACTUAL

1,508,344
s

L203,434
{rrm

46,200
{47,053

415,045
T1,K2)

205,08
15,072

1518556
144,054}

3,280,430

(ro.17s)

1,001,741
112518

2018-2019
PROPOSED
SUDGET

3474104

3,094,361

138417
a1

465,168
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IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION



X. Reconvene from Executive Session



Xl. Requests to be Placed on Future Agendas



XIl. Adjournment



